ETC
Sensor3 240 V Series
Sensor3 HSR3 Installation Enclosures
1
Type(s)
Project
Date
Notes

3
H S R 3  P O W E R  E N C L O S U R E  C H A R T
Model Number Key (e.g. HSR3AF-6)
CEM Control Backplane - Identifies which control module the enclosure supports. Example: HSR3 enclosures support the CEM3
module.
NOTE: All HSR and HSR+ series enclosures can be upgraded to support a CEM3 processor, which is required to support ThruPower modules.
AF - Indicates a enclosure with installed Advanced Features (AF) cards for per-circuit feedback. Requires AF power control modules for
full advanced functionality.
NUMBER - Indicates the number of available module slots. See module datasheet for details on how many circuits each module
provides per slot.
6-Module (12 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED LUGS* LOAD LUGS MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
HSR3-6 3P | 240 / 415 V | 100 A MAX Dual 120 mm2 - 16 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall N N N
HSR3AF-6 3P | 240 / 415 V | 100 A MAX Dual 120 mm2 - 16 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall Y N N
12-Module (24 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED LUGS* LOAD LUGS MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
HSR3-12 3P | 240  /415 V | 200 A MAX Dual 120 mm2 - 16 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall N N N
HSR3AF-12 3P | 240 / 415 V | 200 A MAX Dual 120 mm2 - 16 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall Y N N
24-Module (48 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED LUGS* LOAD LUGS MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
HSR3-24 3P | 240 / 415V | 400 A MAX Dual 175 mm2 - 25 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall,
Pedestal
N N N
HSR3AF-24 3P | 240 / 415V | 400 A MAX Dual 175 mm2 - 25 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Wall,
Pedestal
Y N N
48-Module (96 Channel) Enclosures
MODEL POWER INPUT FEED LUGS* LOAD LUGS MOUNTING AF ND DUAL CEM
HSR3-48 3P | 240 / 415 V | 800 A MAX** Dual 300 mm2 - 35 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Floor N N N
HSR3AF-48 3P | 240 / 415 V | 800 A MAX** Dual 300 mm2 - 35 mm2 25 mm2 - 2.5 mm2 Floor Y N N
*Note: Feed lugs are suitable for aluminum or copper wire. Aluminum feeds are limited to 600 A max.
**Note: Power feeds above 800 A up to 2,000 A require the addition of a 30” auxiliary enclosure.
ETC
Sensor3 240 V Series
Sensor3 HSR3 Installation Enclosures
4
H S R 3  P O W E R  E N C L O S U R E  C H A R T
Control Module
MODEL DESCRIPTION
CEM3 Power Controller
Sensor Auxilliary Enclosure Options
MODEL DESCRIPTION
AUX19-12 19” Auxiliary Enclosure(s) for 12-module enclosure
AUX19-24 19” Auxiliary Enclosure(s) for 24-module enclosure
AUX19-48 19” Auxiliary Enclosure(s) for 48-module enclosure
AUX30-48 30” Auxiliary Enclosure(s) for 48-module enclosure
BK12 Bussing kit for two 12-module enclosures
BK24 Bussing kit for two 24-module enclosures
BK48 Bussing kit for two 48-module enclosures
Note: The following optional main circuit breakers are available for use in auxiliary enclosures: 100 A, 200 A, 225 A, 250 A, 300 A, 400 A, 600 A, 800 A, 1000 A, and 1200 A.
Sensor Installation Enclosure Accessories
MODEL DESCRIPTION
SR3-RTO Sensor3 RideThru Option kit - supplies power to CEM3 Control Module for a minimum of 6 seconds during brief power
failures